DHS/28837/2024-EA2 I/354083/2024

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Posting of Dr.Greeshmendu Rajan as Assistant Surgeon -orders issued.

Read:- 1.Endt:No.EA3-6371/2024/DHS Dated:12.12.2024

2.Order No.EA3/19547/2023/DHS Dated:10.10.2023

3 .No.B8/7746/2023 GMCT Dated:28.11.2023 Govt.Medical

College Thiruvananthapuram

4.Order No.F3/6960(2)/2024/DME Dated:25.11.2024

## ORDER NO: EA2-28837/2024/DHS Dated: 13-12-2024

Dr. Greeshmendu Rajan was appointed as Assistant Surgeon in Health Services Department as per order read 2nd above. Now she is on Leave Without Allowance for doing DM Paediatric Neurology Course a t Govt. Medical College Thiruvananthapuram from 25.11.2023 to 23.05.2027. As per read 4th above she has received appointment order from Medical Education Services as Assistant Professor in Paediatrics. As per read 1st above, Dr. Greeshmendu Rajan has submitted a request for rejoining and relieve her from this department to Medical Education Services.

In the circumstances, Dr. Greeshmendu Rajan is permitted to rejoin and hereby posted to Family Health Centre Vallikunnam Alappuzha as Assistant Surgeon. On rejoining, the District Medical Officer Health Alappuzha will take action to relieve the incumbent to Medical Education Services.

The incumbent and the head of the institution are authorised to use the print out of the order from the official website of Director of Health DHS/28837/2024-EA2 I/354083/2024

Services for official purpose.

Joining/Relieving RTC should be furnished promptly.

## Director of Health Services

To:- Dr.Greeshmendu Rajan, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to 1. The Accountant General Kerala (A&E),

- :- Thiruvananthapuram
  - .2. The District Medical Officer of Health, Alappuzha
  - 3. The Medical Officer(i/c),FHC Vallikunnam Alappuzha